

7-11-2014

## Bell v. Eagy Respondent's Brief Dckt. 41639

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

### Recommended Citation

"Bell v. Eagy Respondent's Brief Dckt. 41639" (2014). *Not Reported*. 1740.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/1740](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/1740)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
ISSUES PRESENTED .....	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	7
ARGUMENT .....	9
1. Eagy Waived Any Claim That The District Court Erred By Failing To Provide A Short And Concise Statement Of The Issues Presented On Appeal As Required Under I.A.R. 35(a)(4). .....	9
2. Eagy Waived Any Claim That The District Court Erred By Failing To Cite The Court To Authorities Statutes Or Parts Of The Transcript And Record Relied Upon, As Required Under I.A.R. 35(a)(6).....	11
3. The District Court Correctly Stated The Law And Applied The Law, So Its Decision Should Be Affirmed.....	13
4. Bell Is Entitled To An Award Of Costs And Attorney Fees Incurred In This Appeal. .	13
A. The Stipulated Decree Requires That Bell Be Awarded Costs And Fees If She Prevails In This Appeal.....	14
B. Idaho Code § 7-610 and I.R.C.P. 75(m) Authorize An Award Of Attorney Fees To Bell On Appeal.....	14
C. Attorney Fees Are Also Warranted Under Idaho Code § 12-121.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Bach v. Bagley</i> , 148 Idaho 784, 229 P.3d 1146 (2010) .....	15
<i>Bailey v. Bailey</i> , 153 Idaho 526, 284 P.3d 970 (2012) .....	8
<i>Barmore v. Perrone</i> , 145 Idaho 340, 179 P.3d 303 (2008) .....	8
<i>Booth v. Weiser Irrigation Dist.</i> , 112 Idaho 684, 735 P.2d 995 (1987).....	15
<i>Carter v. Carter</i> , 143 Idaho 373, 146 P.3d 639 (2006) .....	8
<i>Chicoine v. Bignall</i> , 127 Idaho 225, 899 P.2d 438 (1995) .....	15
<i>Cox v. Mountain Vistas, Inc.</i> , 102 Idaho 714 (footnote 4), 639 P.2d 12 (1981).....	9
<i>Drake v. Craven</i> , 105 Idaho 734, 672 P.2d 1064 (Ct. App. 1983) .....	9
<i>Etcheverry Sheep Co. v. J.R. Simplot Co.</i> , 113 Idaho 15, 740 P.2d 57, (1987).....	15
<i>Jensen v. Doherty</i> , 101 Idaho 910, 623 P.2d 1287 (1981).....	15
<i>Jones v. Jones</i> , 117 Idaho 621, 790 P.2d 914 (1990) .....	11
<i>Losser v. Bradstreet</i> , 145 Idaho 670, 183 P.3d 758 (2008) .....	7, 8, 11
<i>Minich v. Gem State Developers, Inc.</i> , 99 Idaho 911, 591 P.2d 1078 (1979).....	16
<i>Nash v. Hope Silver Lead Mines</i> , 79 Idaho 137, 314 P.2d 681 (1957).....	11
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 104 Idaho 840, 663 P.2d 1142 (Ct. App. 1983) .....	9, 10
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 322 P.3d 976, 2014 WL 527211 (Idaho 2014).....	8
<i>State v. Guzman</i> , 122 Idaho 981, 842 P.2d 660 (1992) .....	11
<i>State v. Korn</i> , 148 Idaho 413, 224 P.3d 480, n.1 (2009) .....	8, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Prestwich</i> , 116 Idaho 959, 783 P.2d 298 (1989).....	11
<i>State v. Smoot</i> , 99 Idaho 855, 590 P.2d 1001 (1978).....	10
<i>Student Loan Fund v. Duerner</i> , 131 Idaho 45, 951 P.2d 1272 (1997).....	11
<i>Turner v. Turner</i> , 155 Idaho 819, 317 P.3d 716 (2013).....	15

### STATUTES AND RULES

Idaho Appellate Rule 35 .....	11
Idaho Appellate Rule 35(a).....	11
Idaho Appellate Rule 35(a)(4) .....	8, 10, 11
Idaho Appellate Rule 35(a)(6) .....	12
Idaho Appellate Rule 35(b)(4).....	8
Idaho Appellate Rule 40 .....	14
Idaho Appellate Rule 41 .....	15, 17
Idaho Code § 12-121.....	15, 16, 17
Idaho Code § 7-610.....	14, 15
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 54(d).....	14
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 54(e).....	15, 16
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 54(e)(1) .....	16
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 75(m).....	15
